

First Evangelical Lutheran Church 925 13th St. E - Glencoe, MN 55336

GUIDELINES FOR APPLICATION AND DETERMINATION of SCHOLARSHIP FUNDS From First Lutheran Church

- 1) Eligibility: Student and one parent/guardian shall be a member of First Lutheran Church.
- 2) Upon enrollment in Lutheran High School, Mayer, Minnesota; parents or guardians of the student must make an annual application to First Lutheran Church by May 15, for the upcoming school year.
- 3) It is understood that the maximum each applicant can receive is \$1500 for one year's tuition.
- 4) The administering of this fund will be by the Endowment Committee of First Evangelical Lutheran Church, Glencoe, Minnesota.
- 5) A separate application form should be completed for each student. Applicant shall complete the form, answering all questions and supplying the information requested.
- 6) The applicant will receive notice, from the Business Manager, of any scholarship amount by July 31, with the funds sent directly to Lutheran High School, Mayer, and credited to the student's tuition account by September.

8/2022